

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 128 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SURESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajeev Dubey,adv.  
Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that fresh memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 through Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra though the name continues to be shown as Mr.Vinay Garg who was appearing earlier. Office to update the data. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 & 4 within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 22.07.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |