

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (C) No.128/2012

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. M.F. Philip, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae  
to appear on behalf of the petitioner.The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the petition  
to the said Advocate.

Re-notify after eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER