

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 128/2012

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, Mr. M.F. Philip, Amicus Curiae, who is appearing for the petitioner, is permitted to take out service on respondent nos. 2 and 4 at the addresses as mentioned in the petition. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. He is also permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State of U.P. returnable within four weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master