

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 128/2012

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip(A.C.), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission  
to withdraw the writ petition.  
Permission granted.  
The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.08.13  
18:01:22 IST  
Reason: